BY: Economic and Environmental Affairs Committee

AMENDMENTS TO SENATE BILL NO. 510 (First Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, in line 2, strike "County Officers" and substitute "<u>the Board of County</u> <u>Commissioners</u>"; in line 4, strike "certain county officers of" and substitute "<u>the Board of County</u> <u>Commissioners for</u>"; in line 6, strike "certain county officers and certain officers appointed by" and substitute "<u>the Board of</u>"; and in line 10, strike "certain county officers of" and substitute "<u>the Board of</u>".

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 2, in line 23, strike "COUNTY OFFICERS OF" and substitute "<u>THE BOARD OF</u> <u>COUNTY COMMISSIONERS FOR</u>".